CH \$465.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	confirmation of release of security interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Interbank Funding Corporation		03/29/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Mills, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Reservoir Street	
City:	Needham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02494	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	969721	EREWHON
Registration Number:	1333486	EREWHON
Registration Number:	1421349	BARLEY PLUS
Registration Number:	1536604	AZTEC
Registration Number:	1665522	APPLE STROODLES
Registration Number:	1701981	EREWHON
Registration Number:	1680526	OUR GREAT TASTE COMES NATURALLY
Registration Number:	1694682	EREWHON
Registration Number:	1729653	U.S. MILLS
Registration Number:	1756201	BANANA O'S
Registration Number:	1878790	UNCLE SAM
Registration Number:	2018382	RICE TWICE
Registration Number:	2214924	CORNFETTI
Registration Number:	2040225	WAFFLERS
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0846

900032600

Registration Number:	2219627	сосомотіом
Registration Number:	2250441	OATS PLUS
Registration Number:	1333448	EREWHON
Registration Number:	1346529	EREWHON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: lwmtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa W. Martin

Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa W. Martin
Signature:	/lwm/
Date:	09/23/2005

Total Attachments: 1

source=E0137 INTERBANK#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0847

AUTHORIZATION AND RELEASE OF ASSETS

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in consideration of payment of certain outstanding obligations of U.S. Mills ("USM"), Inc. a Delaware corporation, to the undersigned, the undersigned hereby authorizes Boston Private Bank & Trust Company ("BPBTC") (individually and as agent for itself and Boston Federal Savings Bank ("BFSB")) (together, BPBTC and BFSB are referred to as the "Banks") to file UCC-3 Termination Statements in all jurisdictions in which the undersigned has filed a UCC-1 Financing Statement or otherwise has a security interest in any of the assets of USM. The undersigned hereby releases and agrees not to claim any security interest in the assets of USM that the undersigned may have pending the filings of such UCC-3 Termination Statements, except for such security interests that are expressly subordinated to the Banks.

Executed as a sealed instrument this 29th day of March, 2002.

INTERBANK FUNDING CORP.

(Title)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0848

RECORDED: 09/23/2005